507431419 08/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7478351

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
DOUGLAS C. HARRIN				07/29/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	HALCY	ON MEDICA				
Street Address:	20780 4	20780 4TH STREET				
Internal Address:	SUITE	11				
City:	SARAT	OGA				
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95070					
Property Type		14269001	Number			
		14269001	Number			
		14269001	Number			
Property Type		14269001	Number			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	(503)224-781	19			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I	DATA be sent to	(503)224-781 • the e-mail a	19 address first; if that is			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA be sent to provided	(503)224-781 • the e-mail a	19 address first; if that is			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA be sent to provided	(503)224-781 • the e-mail a !; if that is ur 9712301077	19 address first; if that is	e sent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	(503)224-781 • the e-mail a !; if that is ur 9712301077 greg@eoplav GREGORY [19 address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be w.com, niel@eoplaw.c D. CALDWELL	e sent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(503)224-781 <i>the e-mail a</i> <i>; if that is ur</i> 9712301077 greg@eoplaw GREGORY I 707 SW WAS	19 address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be w.com, niel@eoplaw.c	e sent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	(503)224-781 • the e-mail a !; if that is ur 9712301077 greg@eoplay GREGORY E 707 SW WAS SUITE 1500	19 address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be w.com, niel@eoplaw.c D. CALDWELL SHINGTON STREET	e sent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	(503)224-781 • the e-mail a !; if that is ur 9712301077 greg@eoplay GREGORY E 707 SW WAS SUITE 1500	19 address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be w.com, niel@eoplaw.c D. CALDWELL	e sent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	(503)224-781 • the e-mail a !; if that is ur 9712301077 greg@eoplay GREGORY E 707 SW WAS SUITE 1500	19 address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be w.com, niel@eoplaw.c D. CALDWELL SHINGTON STREET OREGON 97205	e sent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(503)224-781 the e-mail a ; if that is ur 9712301077 greg@eoplav GREGORY E 707 SW WAS SUITE 1500 PORTLAND, 37568.	19 address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be w.com, niel@eoplaw.c D. CALDWELL SHINGTON STREET OREGON 97205	e sent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	(503)224-781 the e-mail a if that is ur 9712301077 greg@eoplay GREGORY E 707 SW WAS SUITE 1500 PORTLAND, 37568. GREG	19 address first; if that is nsuccessful, it will be w.com, niel@eoplaw.c D. CALDWELL SHINGTON STREET OREGON 97205 601	e sent via US		

source=37568_601_Assignment_of_Inventor_filed_for_recordal_20220810#page2.tif

1						
		Attorney Docket Number	37568.601			
UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION		First Named Inventor	HARRINGTON, Douglas C.			
			COMPLETE IF KNOWN			
		Application Number	14/269,001			
		Filing Date	May 2, 2014			
		Confirmation No.	2675			
Title of Invention DEVICES AND N		METHODS FOR DETECTION AND TREATMENT OF THE AORTICORENAL				
	GANGLION					
For good and valuable considerati inventor, hereby sell, assign and tr	ransfer to:	and sufficiency of which is he ALCYON MEDICAL, INC.	ereby acknowledged, I, the below-named			
<u>US</u> , ("Assignee"), and its successor States and all foreign countries, in identified application, or in the ap entitled as shown above, and in ar utility applications, design applicat applications, continuation in-part reexaminations, extensions, and a foreign countries on any of said in reexamination certificates, and ex	rs, assigns, and la and to any and plication for Lett nd to said applica- tions, divisional applications, sub Il other patent a ventions or impli- tensions, that ha	egal representatives, the en- all inventions or improvement ters Patent of the United Sta ation and all provisional app applications, continuation a postitute applications, renewa applications that have been or rovements; and in and to all ave been or shall be issued i	Etreet, Suite 11, Saratoga, California 95070, tire right, title, and interest for the United ents that are disclosed in the above- ates of America filed concurrently herewith plications, non-provisional applications, pplications, continued prosecution al applications, reissue applications, or shall be filed in the United States and all original patents, reissued patents, n the United states and all foreign ity resulting from the filing of said United			
name; and that, when requested, legal representatives, to carry out all provisional applications, , non-r continuation applications, continue renewal applications, reissue appl said inventions or improvements; communicate to said Assignee, its said inventions or improvements a representatives in securing and m	without charge in good faith the provisional appli ied prosecution ications, reexam execute all right successors, assi and the history t aintaining prope	to, but at the expense of, sa e intent and purpose of this cations, utility applications, applications, continuation in hinations, extensions, and al ful oaths, assignments, pow gns, and representatives all hereof; and generally assist er patent protection for said	d inventions or improvements in its own id Assignee, its successors, assigns, and Assignment, the undersigned will execute design applications, divisional applications, n-part applications, substitute applications, l other patent applications on any and all vers of attorney, and other papers; facts known to the undersigned relating to said Assignee its successors, assigns or inventions or improvements and for hts and all patents on said inventions or			

improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Page 1 of 2 Prepared by Elliott, Ostrander & Preston, P.C.

P20170425

PATENT REEL: 060769 FRAME: 0397 covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the below named inventor(s).

WARNING:

Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is advised that documents which form the record of a patent application (such as the PTO/2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is advised that documents which form the record of a patent application (such as the PTO/S8/01) are placed into the Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. COMMERCE-PAT-7, System name: *Patent Application Files*. Documents not retained in an application file (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system of COMMERCE/PAT-TM-10, System name: *Deposit Accounts and Electronic Funds Transfer Profiles*.

Legal Name of Sole or First I	nventor:			
(E.g., Given Name (first and r	nidele if any) and Family Name	: or Surname}		
Douglas, C. Harrington				
Inventor's Sendare: / /		Date (Optional)		
Nouther 110	(Alexandream and a second seco	7/29/2022		
Residence Sity	State	Country		
aratoga CA		US		
Mailing Address				
20780 4th Street, Suite 11				
City	State	95070	Country	
Saratoga	CA		US .	

Additional inventors are being named on the _____supplemental sheets attached hereto.

Fage 2 of 2 Prepared by Elliott, Ostrander & Presson, P.C.

P20170425

PATENT REEL: 060769 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 08/10/2022